Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates (Amount
in Rs.)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2012-13) 695 568 (2013-14) 11 (2014-15) 155 130 132000 (one lakh
thirty two
thousand)

8

(2013-14) 806 535 (2014-15) 3 (2015-16) 192 147 150000 (one lakh
fifty thousand)

12

(2014-15) 869 595 (2015-16) 6 (2016-17) 217 142 168000 (one lakh
sixty eight
thousand)

16

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2013-14) 77 26 (2014-15) 19 13 192000 (one lakh ninety
two thousand)

2

(2014-15) 77 26 (2015-16) 18 9 198000 (one lakh ninety
eight thousand)

7

(2015-16) 77 39 (2016-17) 18 12 216000 (two lakh sixteen
thousand)

2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 857891 (eight lakhs fifty seven
thousand eight hundred and
ninety one)

719785 (seven lakh nineteen
thousand seven hundred and
eighty five)

676884 (six lakh seventy six
thousand eight hundred and
eighty four )

New Equipment for Laboratories 415868 (four lakh fifteen
thousand eight hundred and
sixty eight)

185550 (one lakh eighty five
thousand five hundred and fifty )

816970 (eight lakh sixteen
thousand nine hundred and
seventy )

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3403391 (thirty four lakh three
thousand three hundred and
ninety one)

2795650 (twenty seven lakh
seventy ninety five thousand six
hundred and fifty)

3851657 (thirty eight lakhs fifty
one thousand six hundred fifty
seven)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 18085275 (one crore eighty lakh
eighty five thousand two
hundred and seventy five)

16782805 (one crore sixty seven
lakh eighty two thousand eight
hundred and five)

12658749 (one crore twenty six
lakh fifty eight thousand seven
hundred and forty nine)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

9451599 (ninety four lakh fifty
one thousand five hundred and
ninety nine)

14978000 (one crore forty nine
lakh seventy eight thousand)

9803931 (ninety eight lakh three
thousand nine hundred and
thirty one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 719561 (seven lakh nineteen
thousand five hundred and sixty
one)

638621 (six lakh thirty eight
thousand six hundred and
twenty one)

1308834 (thirteen lakh eight
thousand eight hundred and
thirty four)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped